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Leyes por año calendario 

 

Período Enero a 

Diciembre 

Cantidad de leyes 

sancionadas 
Leyes N° 

1983 2 23040 - 23041 

1984 128 23042 - 23169 

1985 138 23170 - 23307 

1986 187 23308 - 23494 

1987 53 23495 - 23547 

1988 114 23548 - 23661 

1989 109 23662 - 23770 

1990 132 23771 - 23902 

1991 168 23903 - 24070 

1992 121 24071 - 24191 

1993 119 24192 - 24310 

1994 139 24311 - 24449 

1995 177 24450 - 24626 

1996 143 24627 - 24769 

1997 170 24770 - 24939 

1998 143 24940 - 25082 

1999 158 25083 - 25240 

2000 163 25241 - 25403 

2001 154 25404 - 25557 

2002 168 25558 - 25725 

2003 151 25726 - 25876 

2004 139 26877 - 26015 

2005 64 26016 - 26079 

2006 141 26080 - 26220 

2007 131 26221 - 26351 

2008 125 26352 - 26477 

2009 111 26478 - 26588 

2010 70 26589 - 26658 

2011 79 26659 - 26737 

2012 105 26738 - 26842 
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Período Enero a 

Diciembre 

Cantidad de leyes 

sancionadas 
Leyes N° 

2013 87 26843 - 26929 

2014 191 26930 - 27121 

2015 127 27122 - 27247 

2016 101 27248 - 27347 

2017 87 27348 - 27434 

2018 66 27435 - 27500 

2019 41 27501 - 27541 

2020 70 27542 - 27611 

2021 56 27612 - 27667 

2022 37 27668 - 27704 

2023 34 27705 – 27738 

2024 44 27739 - 277821 
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